




    

UAH 0088 / 0090 

3

2

1

2

4

 50



    

UAH 0088/ 0090 

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION UAH0088
QTY.

UAH0089
QTY.

UAH0090
QTY.

UAH0091
QTY.

1 UPH 9184 BLADE PIVOT GUARD 48 MIRROR 1 - - -

1 UPH 9186 BLADE PIVOT GUARD SS 48 MIRROR - 1 - -

1 UPH 9185 BLADE PIVOT GUARD 72 MIRROR - - 1 -

1 UPH 9187 BLADE PIVOT GUARD SS 72 MIRROR - - - 1

2 UPH9194 SLEEVE BUSHING 5mm ID, 8mm OD, 10LG 2 2 2 2

3 UPI0067 BLADE CLEANER 1 1 - -

3 UPI0068 BLADE CLEANER - - 1 1

4 UPH3745 WARNING SIGN 1 1 1 1

 51



    

USH 3838/ 3839 

1

17

2

18 12 19
11

10
98

21

5

4
7

6

16

16

14

14

15

18 20

3

11

13

 52



         

USH  3838/  3839  

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION USH3838 -­ 2" mir.
QTY.

USH3839 -­ 3" mir.
QTY.

1 UAH0002 MIRROR FRONT ARM/BEARINGS 1 1
2 UAH0074 GUIDE ROLLER W. BEARINGS 48 1 -­
2 UAH0075 GUIDE ROLLER W. BEARINGS 72 -­ 1
3 UAH0013 MIR TAPE SHOE 48 1 -­
3 UAH0014 MIRROR TAPE SHOE 72 -­ 1
4 UPH3643 SHAFT, ROLLER  ETM II 1 -­
4 UPH3668 SHAFT, ROLLER  ETM II -­ 1
5 UPH3641 ROLLER CORE 1 -­
5 UPH3667 ROLLER CORE -­ 1
6 UF6335 F.W.  12.5 x 20 x 0.55 mm 1 1
7 UF6337 F.W. 12.5 x 20 x 0.29 mm 1 1
8 UPH0703 WAVE DISC SPRING 1 1
9 UF1861 THRUST WASHER 12.4 x 20 x 1 1 1

10 UF6300 RETAINING RING FOR 12mm SHAFT 1 1
11 UF6301 RETAINING RING FOR 10mm SHAFT 2 2
12 UPH0281 SPRING -­ TAPE GUIDE ROLLER T.H. 1 1
13 UPH0886 LINK SHAFT ETM 1 1
14 UF5400 FHCS M5-­0.8 x 12 mm 2 2
15 UF5404 FHCS M5 -­ 0.8 x 16 mm 1 1
16 UPH1031 SPACER -­ 1
17 UF6389 NYLON F.W. 10.5 x 16 x 0.5 mm 2 2
18 UF1798 THRUST WASHER 10.1 x 17.3 x 1 1 1
19 UPH0884  ROLLER SHAFT 48 1 -­
19 UPH0968  ROLLER SHAFT 72 -­ 1
20 UPH0775 ROLLER SHELL 1 -­
20 UPH0966 ROLLER SHELL -­ 1

   53



    

UAH 0002 / 0004 

1

2

 54



    

UAH 0002 / 0004 

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION UAH0002
QTY.

UAH0004 - SS
QTY.

1 UPH3711 MIRROR FRONT ARM ET II 1 -

1 UPH3840 SS MIRROR FRONT ARM ET II - 1

2 UPH0907 BEARING 12 x 14 x 12 LG. 2 2

 55



    

UAH 0013 / 0014 / 0015 / 0016 

1

8

9

4

7
6

9

5

2 10

3 11

 56



    

ITEM PART# DESCRIPTION UAH0013 - 2"
QTY.

UAH0014 - 3"
QTY.

UAH0015 - 2" SS
QTY.

UAH0016 - 3" SS
QTY.

1 UPH3712 MIRROR TAPE SHOE ET II 48 1 - 1 -

1 UPH3722 MIRROR TAPE SHOE ET II 72 - 1 - 1

2 UPH0882 TAPE SHOE GUIDE L.H. 1 - - -

2 UPH1021 SS TAPE SHOE GUIDE L.H. - - 1 -

3 UPH0883 TAPE SHOE GUIDE R.H. 1 - - -

3 UPH1032 SS TAPE SHOE GUIDE R.H. - - 1 -

4 UPH3706 SPRING BLADE 1 1 - -

4 UPH3705 SS SPRING BLADE - - 1 1

5 UPH0880 SQARE WASHER 1 1 - -

5 UPH1019 SS SQARE WASHER - - 1 1

6 UF6400 SHCS M3-0.5 x 8 1 1 - -

6 UF6401  SS SHCS M3-0.5 x 8 - - 1 1

7 UF5202 SHCS M3-0.5 x 6 mm 1 1 - -

7 UF3145 SS SHCS M3-0.5 x 6 mm - - 1 1

8 UPH0879 FINGER ETM 1 1 1 1

9 UF5406 FHCS M2-0.4 x 6 mm 4 4 - -

9 UF3259 SS FHCS M2-0.4 x 6 mm - - 4 4

10 UPH0836 TAPE SHOE GUIDE L.H. - 1 - 1

11 UPH0323 TAPE SHOE GUIDE R.H. - 1 - 1

ITEM PART# DESCRIPTION UAH0013 - 2"
QTY.

UAH0014 - 3"
QTY.

UAH0015 - 2" SS
QTY.

UAH0016 - 3" SS
QTY.

1 UPH3712 MIRROR TAPE SHOE ET II 48 1 - 1 -

1 UPH3722 MIRROR TAPE SHOE ET II 72 - 1 - 1

2 UPH0882 TAPE SHOE GUIDE L.H. 1 - - -

2 UPH1021 SS TAPE SHOE GUIDE L.H. - - 1 -

3 UPH0883 TAPE SHOE GUIDE R.H. 1 - - -

3 UPH1032 SS TAPE SHOE GUIDE R.H. - - 1 -

4 UPH3706 SPRING BLADE 1 1 - -

4 UPH3705 SS SPRING BLADE - - 1 1

5 UPH0880 SQARE WASHER 1 1 - -

5 UPH1019 SS SQARE WASHER - - 1 1

6 UF6400 SHCS M3-0.5 x 8 1 1 - -

6 UF6401  SS SHCS M3-0.5 x 8 - - 1 1

7 UF5202 SHCS M3-0.5 x 6 mm 1 1 - -

7 UF3145 SS SHCS M3-0.5 x 6 mm - - 1 1

8 UPH0879 FINGER ETM 1 1 1 1

9 UF5406 FHCS M2-0.4 x 6 mm 4 4 - -

9 UF3259 SS FHCS M2-0.4 x 6 mm - - 4 4

10 UPH0836 TAPE SHOE GUIDE L.H. - 1 - 1

11 UPH0323 TAPE SHOE GUIDE R.H. - 1 - 1

    

 57

UAH 0013 / 0014 / 0015 / 0016 

 57



    

UAH 0074/ 0075 

1

2

2

 58



         

UAH  0074/  0075  

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION UAH0074 -­ 2"
QTY.

UAH0075 -­ 3"
QTY.

1 UPH0885 1 -­
1 UPH0969 -­ 1
2 UPH0906 BEARING 10x12x10LG 2 2

   59



    

USH 0931 / 0932 /0933 / 0934 
4 614

15

13

5

121673298

11

1

17

10 18

 60



         

USH  0931  /  0932  /0933  /  0934  

   61 Note: Item 8 and 9 to fit assembly.

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION USH0931 -­ 2" mir.
QTY.

USH0932 -­ 3" mir.
QTY.

USH0933 -­ 2" SSmir.
QTY.

USH0934 -­ 3" SSmir.
QTY.

1 UAH0018 MIRROR REAR ARM W. BEARING 1 1 -­ -­
1 UAH0020 SS MIRROR REAR ARM W. BEARING -­ -­ 1 1
2 UPH3643 SHAFT, ROLLER  ETM II 1 -­ 1 -­
2 UPH3668 SHAFT, ROLLER  ETM II -­ 1 -­ 1
3 UPH3641 ROLLER CORE 1 -­ 1 -­
3 UPH3667 ROLLER CORE -­ 1 -­ 1
4 UPH9195 RETAINER, MAIN SPRING 1 -­ -­ -­
4 UPH9196 RETAINER, MAIN SPRING -­ 1 -­ -­
4 UPH9197 RETAINER, MAIN SPRING -­ -­ 1 -­
4 UPH9198 RETAINER, MAIN SPRING -­ -­ -­ 1
5 UPH0886 LINK SHAFT ETM 1 1 1 1
6 UPH0863 MAIN SPRING RETAINER SLEEVE 1 1 1 1
7 UPH0775 ROLLER SHELL 1 -­ 1 -­
7 UPH0966 ROLLER SHELL -­ 1 -­ 1
8 UF6335 F.W.12.5 x 20 x 0.55 mm 1 1 1 1
9 UF6337 F.W. 12.5 x 20 x 0.29 mm 1 1 1 1

10 UF6303 EXT. RETAINING RING 9mm 1 1 -­ -­
11 UF6301 RETAINING RING FOR 10mm SHAFT 1 1 -­ -­
11 UF3557 SS RETAINING RING FOR 10 mm SHAFT -­ -­ 1 1
12 UF6300 RETAINING RING FOR 12mm SHAFT 1 1 -­ -­
12 UF3558 SS RETAINING RING 12 mm SHAFT -­ -­ 1 1
13 UF1192 FHCS M6-­1 x 16 mm 1 1 -­ -­
13 UF3261 SS FHCS M6 -­1 x 16 mm -­ -­ 1 1
14 UF5402 FHCS M6 -­ 1 x 20 1 1 -­ -­
14 UF3273 SS FHCS M6 x 20 -­ -­ 1 1
15 UF5404 FHCS M5 -­ 0.8 x 16 mm 1 1 -­ -­
15 UF3277 SS FHCS M5 -­ 0.8 x 16 mm -­ -­ 1 1
16 UF1862 THRUST WASHER 12.4 x 20 x 2 1 1 -­ -­
16 UF1864 SS THRUST WASHER 12.4 x 20 x 2 -­ -­ 1 1
17 UPH1031 SPACER -­ 1 -­ 1
18 UF3556 RETAINING RING 9 mm SS -­ -­ 1 1



    

UAH 0018 /0020 

2

1

2

 62



    

UAH 0018 /0020 

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION UAH0017
QTY.

UAH0018
QTY.

UAH0019
QTY.

UAH0020
QTY.

1 UPH3713 MIRROR REAR ARM - 1 - -

1 UPH3842 SS MIRROR REAR ARM - - - 1

2 UPH0907 BEARING 12 x 14 x 12 LG. 2 2 - -

2 UPH1034 SS BEARING 12 x 14 x 12 LG. - - 2 2

3 UPH3841 SS REAR ARM - - 1 -

4 UPH3645 REAR ARM 1 - - -

 63



    

USH 0773 

6

3

2

1

5

4
7

6

 64



    

USH 0773 

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION USH0939
QTY.

1 UPH7100 LINK ET II 1

2 UPH7101 ROD END BEARING, 10 mm R.H. 1

3 UPH7102 ROD END BEARING, 10 mm L.H. 1

4 UF1661 HEX JAM NUT M10-1.5 LEFT 1

5 UF3708 HEX JAM NUT M10-1.5 1

6 UF6388 NYLON F.W. 10.5 x 16 x 0.85 mm 4

7 UF6389 NYLON F.W. 10.5 x 16 x 0.5 mm 2

 65



    

USH 0927 / 0928 

13

15

13

14

13

1

10

2
4

21110

3

5
7

67

12

9

8

 66



         

USH  0927  /  0928  

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION USH0927 -­ 2" mir.
QTY.

USH0928 -­ 3" mir.
QTY.

USH0929 -­ 2" SS mir.
QTY.

USH0930 -­ 3" SS mir.
QTY.

1 UPH3715 CLUTCH BRACKET ET II MIR 1 1 1 1
2 UPH0887 GUIDE ROLLER SHAFT 2 -­ 2 -­
2 UPH0949 GUIDE ROLLER SHAFT -­ 2 -­ 2
3 UPH0888 GUIDE ROLLER ETM 2 -­ 2 -­
3 UPH0950 GUIDE ROLLER ETM -­ 2 -­ 2
4 UPH1028 CLUTCH SHAFT 1 -­ 1 -­
4 UPH1254 CLUTCH SHAFT -­ 1 -­ 1
5 UAH0029 CLUTCH W. BEARING 48 1 -­ 1 -­
5 UAH0030 CLUTCH w. BEARINGS 72 -­ 1 -­ 1
6 UF6346 FW M8 NARROW 1 1 -­ -­
6 UF6347 SS FW M8 NARROW -­ -­ 1 1
7 UF6391 F.W. 6 x 16 x 1 mm 2 2 -­ -­
7 UF6390 SS F.W. 6 x 16 x 1 -­ -­ 2 2
8 UF1195 BHCS M6-­1 x 12 mm 2 2 -­ -­
8 UF3278 SS BHCS M6-­1 x 12 mm -­ -­ 2 2
9 UF1870 BELLEVILLE W. 0.26 x 0.5 x .036 3 3 -­ -­
9 UF3461 SS BELLEVILLE W. 0.26 x 0.5 x .036 -­ -­ 3 3
10 UF6335 F.W. 12.5 x 20 x 0.55 mm 4 4 4 4
11 UF6337 F.W.12.5 x 20 x 0.29 mm 3 3 3 3
12 UF5900 M6 LOCKNUT 1 1 -­ -­
12 UF3391 SS M6 LOCKNUT -­ -­ 1 1
13 UF5402 FHCS M6 -­ 1 x 20 3 3 -­ -­
13 UF3273 SS FHCS M6 x 20 -­ -­ 3 3
14 UF1042 FHCS M6-­1 x 12 mm 1 1 -­ -­
14 UF6353 SS FHCS M6-­1 x 12 mm -­ -­ 1 1
15 UF5400 FHCS M5-­0.8 x 12 mm 1 1 -­ -­
15 UF3282 SS FHCS M5-­0.8 x 12 mm -­ -­ 1 1

   67



    

UAH 0029/ 0030 

3

1

2

 68



    

UAH 0029/ 0030 

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION UAH0029 - 2"
QTY.

UAH0030 - 3"
QTY.

1 UPH0889 CLUTCH ROLLER 1 -
1 UPH0951 CLUTCH ROLLER - 1
2 UPH0908 BEARING, ONE WAY, CLUTCH 1 1
3 UPH0907 BEARING 12 x 14 x 12 LG. 1 1

 69



    

 70

USH 1008/ 1009/ 1010/ 1011 

5

4

3
2

1

8

9
10

6
7

11

12



    

USH 1008/ 1009/ 1010/ 1011 
 

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION USH1008 - 2"
QTY.

USH1009 - 3"
QTY.

USH1010 - 2" SS
QTY.

USH1011 - 3" SS
QTY.

1 UAH0093 MANDREL ARM SUB ASS'Y 1 1 - -
1 UAH0092 SS MANDREL ARM SUB ASS'Y - - 1 1
2 UPH3762 SHAFT, MANDREL ETII TW  2" 1 - - -
2 UPH3768 SHAFT, MANDREL ETII TW 3" - 1 - -
2 UPH9154 SHAFT, MANDREL ETII SS TW 2" - - 1 -
2 UPH9155 SHAFT, MANDREL ETII SS TW 3' - - - 1
3 UF1920 FIBRE WASHER 1/2 x 1-3/4 x 1/8 2 2 2 2
4 UAH0072 MANDREL ET TW 48 w BEARINGS 1 - 1 -
4 UAH0073 MANDREL ET TW 72 WITH BEARINGS - 1 - 1
5 UPH0897 MANDREL FRICTION WASHER 1 1 - -
5 UPH1006 SS MANDREL FRICTION WASHER - - 1 1
6 UPH0210 MANDREL SPRING 1 1 - -
6 UPH1037 SS MANDREL SPRING - - 1 1
7 UPH0895 MANDREL ADJUSTMENT NUT 1 1 - -
7 UPH9055 SS MANDREL ADJUSTMENT NUT - - 1 1
8 UPH3764 MANDREL LOCKNUT 1 1 - -
8 UPH7004 SS MANDREL LOCKNUT - - 1 1
9 UPH0898 CORE LOCK, MANDREL ET 48 1 - 1 -
9 UPH0958 CORE LOCK, MANDREL ET 72 - 1 - 1

10 UF3149 SS SHCS M5 - 0.8 x 6 mm 2 2 2 2
11 UF3393 NYLON LOCK NUT M5 2 2 - -
11 UF3394 SS NYLON LOCK NUT M5 - - 2 2
12 UF5404 FHCS M5 - 0.8 x 16 mm 2 2 - -
12 UF3277 SS FHCS M5 - 0.8 x 16 mm - - 2 2

 
 
 

 71



    

 
 

2

1

3

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 72



    

 

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION UAH0093
QTY.

UAH0092
QTY.

1 UPH3886 MANDREL ARM ET 1 -
1 UPH3887 SS MANDREL ARM ET - 1
2 UPH9087 MANDREL HUB 1 -
2 UPH3888 SS MANDREL HUB - 1
3 UF5404 FHCS M5 - 0.8 x 16 mm 3 -

3 UF3277 SS FHCS M5 - 0.8 x 16 mm - 3

 73



    

UAH 0072/ 0073 

3

1

2

 74



    

UAH 0072/ 0073 

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION UAH0072 - 2"
QTY.

UAH0073 - 3"
QTY.

1 UPH3765 MANDREL 2" TW 1 -
1 UPH3766 MANDREL 3" TW - 1
2 UPH3767 BEARING 1 1
3 UPH1034 SS BEARING 12 x 14 x 12 LG. 1 1

 75



    

USH 0935 / 0936 / 0937 / 0938 

9
10

12
8

117

2

15

16

6

14

14

5

4

3 13

 76



    

USH 0768/ 0883/ 0884/ 0886 

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION USH0935 - 2" mir.
QTY.

USH0937 - 3" mir.
QTY.

USH0938 - 2" SS mir.
QTY.

USH0936 - 3" SS mir.
QTY.

1 UPH1291 PEEL-OFF ARM SUPPORT ET 1 - - 1
1 UPH3830 SS PEEL-OFF ARM SUPPORT ET - 1 1 -
2 UPH0904 PEEL-OFF ARM PIVOT 1 - - 1
2 UPH3827 PEEL-OFF ARM PIVOT - 1 1 -
3 UF6388 NYLON F.W. 10.5 x 16 x 0.85 mm 1 1 1 1
4 UF1042 FHCS M6-1 x 12 mm 1 - - 1
4 UF6353 SS FHCS M6-1 x 12 mm - 1 1 -
5 UF5202 SHCS M3-0.5 x 6 mm 1 - - 1
5 UF3145 SS SHCS M3-0.5 x 6 mm - 1 1 -
6 UF6305 FHCS M6-1 x 10 mm 2 - - 2
6 UF3262 SS FHCS M6-1 x 10 mm - 2 2 -
7 UF0830 SHCS M6-1 x 16 mm 1 - - 1
7 UF3187 SS SHCS M6-1 x 16 mm - 1 1 -
8 UPH0887 GUIDE ROLLER SHAFT 1 1 - -
8 UPH0949 GUIDE ROLLER SHAFT - - 1 1
9 UF1195 BHCS M6-1 x 12 mm 1 - - 1
9 UF3278 SS BHCS M6-1 x 12 mm - 1 1 -

10 UF6391 F.W. 6 x 16 x 1 mm 1 - - 1
10 UF6390 SS F.W. 6 x 16 x 1 - 1 1 -
11 UF1861 THRUST WASHER 12.4 x 20 x 1 1 - - 1
11 UF1863 SS THRUST WASHER 12.4 x 20 x 1 - 1 1 -
12 UPI0061 PEEL OFF ROLLER ET 48 1 1 - -
12 UPI0070 PEEL OFF ROLLER ET 72 - - 1 1
13 UPH1289 SPRING PEEL OFF ETM 1 - - 1
13 UPH3828 SPRING PEEL OFF ETM - 1 1 -
14 UF5401 FHCS M4-0.7 x 8 mm 2 - - 2
14 UF3274 SS FHCS M4-0.7 x 8 mm - 2 2 -
15 UPH3884 PEEL-OFF ARM MIRROR 1 - - 1
15 UPH3885 PEEL-OFF ARM SS MIRROR - 1 1 -

 77




